
THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 3 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE A8 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:15:52 1

Class N1
1 102 Marcus MULLENS/Seyyan JOHN N1 VW Polo 1:46:36 67

Class N3
1 51 Russ THOMPSON/Ella FLYNN N3 Renault Clio 1:26:43 25
2 46 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N3 Ford Fiesta 1:27:46 1:03 29

Class N4
1 24 Kevin DAVIES/Dan HOLLEY N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:22:37 13
2 37 Myf OWEN/John MADOC-JONES N4 Mitsubishi EVO 7 1:27:10 4:33 26

Class A5
1 87 Martin NEWSON/Peter MORRIS A5 MG ZR 1:39:10 60

Class A6
1 36 Steve WOOD/Don JAMES A6 Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1:25:14 18

Class A8
1 2 Damian COLE/Craig DREW A8 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:16:02 2

Class B9
1 64 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 Ford Escort 1:28:11 31
2 45 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 Vauxhall Nova 1:36:46 8:35 57
3 97 Ant NORTHOVER/Dave NORTHOVER B9 Peugeot 205XS 1:39:42 11:31 61

Class B10
1 29 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:16 19
2 48 Mathew DANCE/Jason DAVIES B10 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:50 0:34 21
3 35 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 Ford Escort MK2 1:25:57 0:41 22

Class B11
1 106 Gareth JAMES/Dai ROBERTS B11 Ford Escort 1:21:36 8
2 19 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11 Ford Escort Mk2 1:22:00 0:24 11
3 21 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Bob HEMMINGS B11 Darrian T90 1:22:59 1:23 14

Class B12
1 4 Simon MAUGER/Tracy GIDDINGS B12 Ford Escort MK2 1:17:37 3
2 11 Tim WILSON/Elgan DAVIES B12 Ford Escort RS 1:20:48 3:11 6
3 7 Mark STRAKER/Keith HOUNSLOW B12 Darrian T90 1:21:38 4:01 9

Class B13
1 5 Bob FOWDEN/Aled DAVIES B13 Subaru Impreza 1:18:24 4
2 14 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 Mitsubushi EVO 6 1:20:32 2:08 5
3 8 Bryan DAVIES/Richard GREEN B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:21:07 2:43 7

Class B14
1 17 Gary Le COADOU/Paul HOLLINGHAM B14 Toyota Corolla WRC 1:24:28 17

Class R15
1 38 Kevin DAVIES/Peter JAMES R15 Ford Escort 1:22:17 12
2 26 Roger HICKS/Ian TAYLOR R15 Ford Escort 1:25:31 3:14 20
3 63 Phil EVANS/Dilwyn JOHN R15 Ford Escort MK1 1:31:48 9:31 45

Award - Best Overseas Driver
1 70 Ian BROWN B11 Ford Escort MK2 1:36:34 56
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Best Overseas Co-driver
1 49 William KELLY N3 Honda Civic 1:31:57 46

Award - Best Epynt Motor Club Crew
1 77 John READ/Tim JAMES B11 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:28:25 32
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:15:52 1:15:52
2 2 Damian COLE/Craig DREW A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:16:02 1:16:02 0:10 
3 4 Simon MAUGER/Tracy GIDDINGS B12 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:17:37 1:17:37 1:45 
4 5 Bob FOWDEN/Aled DAVIES B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:18:24 1:18:24 2:32 
5 14 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 2 Mitsubushi EVO 6 1:20:32 1:20:32 4:40 
6 11 Tim WILSON/Elgan DAVIES B12 2 Ford Escort RS 1:20:48 1:20:48 4:56 
7 8 Bryan DAVIES/Richard GREEN B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:20:07 1:00 1:21:07 5:15 
8 106 Gareth JAMES/Dai ROBERTS B11 1 Ford Escort 1:21:36 1:21:36 5:44 
9 7 Mark STRAKER/Keith HOUNSLOW B12 3 Darrian T90 1:21:38 1:21:38 5:46 

10 12 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:21:59 1:21:59 6:07 
11 19 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:22:00 1:22:00 6:08 
12 38 Kevin DAVIES/Peter JAMES R15 1 Ford Escort 1:22:17 1:22:17 6:25 
13 24 Kevin DAVIES/Dan HOLLEY N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:22:37 1:22:37 6:45 
14 21 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Bob HEMMINGS B11 3 Darrian T90 1:22:59 1:22:59 7:07 
15 10 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 4 Ford Escort 1:23:29 1:23:29 7:37 
16 33 Toby ADAM/Richard BURTON B11 5 Ford Escort MK1 RS 1:23:45 1:23:45 7:53 
17 17 Gary Le COADOU/Paul HOLLINGHAM B14 1 Toyota Corolla WRC 1:24:28 1:24:28 8:36 
18 36 Steve WOOD/Don JAMES A6 1 Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1:25:14 1:25:14 9:22 
19 29 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:16 1:25:16 9:24 
20 26 Roger HICKS/Ian TAYLOR R15 2 Ford Escort 1:25:31 1:25:31 9:39 
21 48 Mathew DANCE/Jason DAVIES B10 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:50 1:25:50 9:58 
22 35 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:57 1:00 1:25:57 10:05 
23 58 Toni CARANNANTE/Nicola FEARNLEY B12 4 BMW 316I 1:26:00 1:26:00 10:08 
24 54 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B10 4 Peugeot 106 1:26:15 1:26:15 10:23 
25 51 Russ THOMPSON/Ella FLYNN N3 1 Renault Clio 1:26:43 1:26:43 10:51 
26 37 Myf OWEN/John MADOC-JONES N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 7 1:27:10 1:27:10 11:18 
27 40 Pat JEROME/Jonathan SERGEANT B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 2 1:27:25 1:27:25 11:33 
28 69 Gareth JONES/Phil WILLIAMS B10 5 Toyota Corolla 1:27:44 1:27:44 11:52 
29 46 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N3 2 Ford Fiesta 1:27:46 1:27:46 11:54 
30 44 Hugh AUSTWICK/Howard CARTWRIGHT B12 5 Ford Escort 1:27:50 1:27:50 11:58 
31 64 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 1 Ford Escort 1:28:11 1:28:11 12:19 
32 77 John READ/Tim JAMES B11 6 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:28:25 1:28:25 12:33 
33 61 Geoff GLOVER/Bob BROWN B11 7 Vauxhall Astra RWD 1:29:03 1:29:03 13:11 
34 71 Anton SHAW/John DOWD B11 8 Ford Escort 1:29:08 1:29:08 13:16 
35 31 Dai "DOT"DAVIES/Steve PUGH B11 9 Vauxhall Chevette 1:30:16 1:30:16 14:24 
36 60 Andrew FOX/Liza FOX B12 6 BMW 325I 1:30:20 1:30:20 14:28 
37 73 Tim DALTRY/Paul OHREN-BIRD B11 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:30:26 1:30:26 14:34 
38 68 Gavin ROGERS/Holly BAILEY B11 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:30:40 1:30:40 14:48 
39 67 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:30:49 1:30:49 14:57 
40 75 Mike JONES/Robin MOSES B14 2 Subaru Impreza 1:31:02 1:31:02 15:10 
41 81 Aled THOMAS/Mark POWELL B11 12 Ford Escort RS MK2 1:31:10 1:31:10 15:18 
42 50 Chris RICE/Gareth PRICE N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:31:11 1:31:11 15:19 
43 89 John CLARKE/Hannah CLARKE B12 7 BMW E30 1:31:24 1:31:24 15:32 
44 98 Conor FLYNN/Lee CARTER N3 3 Peugeot 306 1:31:38 1:31:38 15:46 
45 63 Phil EVANS/Dilwyn JOHN R15 3 Ford Escort MK1 1:29:48 2:00 1:31:48 15:56 
46 49 Phil MERRILLS/William KELLY N3 4 Honda Civic 1:31:57 1:31:57 16:05 
47 41 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:30:16 2:00 1:32:16 16:24 
48 82 John HUDSON/John WATTS B12 8 BMW E30 1:32:51 1:32:51 16:59 
49 76 Chris GRAVESTOCK/Mark HARMER B10 7 Peugeot 106 1:33:36 1:33:36 17:44 
50 83 Tom STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 9 BMW 325I 1:34:03 1:34:03 18:11 
51 99 Paul JENKINS/Beth EVANS B11 13 Ford Escort 1:35:13 1:35:13 19:21 
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

52 95 Timothy BEVAN/Martin BODDY B12 10 BMW 1:35:54 1:35:54 20:02 
53 91 David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN B11 14 BMW Compact 318TI 1:36:08 1:36:08 20:16 
54 90 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 11 BMW 325I 1:36:08 1:36:08 20:16 
55 92 Paul WOODHAMS/Tonya HEAP B10 8 Peugeot 205 1:36:18 1:36:18 20:26 
56 70 Ian BROWN/Paul MORGAN B11 15 Ford Escort MK2 1:36:34 1:36:34 20:42 
57 45 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:36:46 1:36:46 20:54 
58 80 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 7 Ford Sapphire COS. 1:36:49 1:36:49 20:57 
59 94 Paul PRICE/Carl SORENSEN B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:37:00 1:37:00 21:08 
60 87 Martin NEWSON/Peter MORRIS A5 1 MG ZR 1:39:10 1:39:10 23:18 
61 97 Ant NORTHOVER/Dave NORTHOVER B9 3 Peugeot 205XS 1:39:42 1:39:42 23:50 
62 85 Simon SUMMERS/Simon MERRIFIELD R15 4 Ford Sierra 1:39:51 1:39:51 23:59 
63 88 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:41:32 1:41:32 25:40 
64 104 Matthew POWELL/Dave REES B10 10 Peugeot 205 1:43:30 1:43:30 27:38 
65 107 Richard JONES/Elwyn PRITCHARD R15 5 Peugeot 205GTi 1:44:27 1:44:27 28:35 
66 101 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH B9 4 BL Mini 1:43:59 2:20 1:46:19 30:27 
67 102 Marcus MULLENS/Seyyan JOHN N1 1 VW Polo 1:45:36 1:00 1:46:36 30:44 
68 100 Simon HEYWOOD/Kevin MOYSES B10 11 Peugeot GTI 1:51:21 1:51:21 35:29 
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Peter LLOYD/Graham HANDLEY A8 Subaru S14 WRC Broken drive shaft SS8
2 2 Get-Connected

Damian COLE/Craig DREW A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:16:02 1:16:02 0:10 
3 1 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:15:52 1:15:52
4 3 Simon MAUGER/Tracy GIDDINGS B12 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:17:37 1:17:37 1:45 
5 4 Bob FOWDEN/Aled DAVIES B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:18:24 1:18:24 2:32 
6 Jay STANLEY/Theresa FOSSEY B12 Ford Escort Clutch failuer SS4
7 9 Mark STRAKER/Keith HOUNSLOW B12 3 Darrian T90 1:21:38 1:21:38 5:46 
8 7 Bryan DAVIES/Richard GREEN B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:20:07 1:00 1:21:07 5:15 
9 John INDRI/Simon HUNTER B12 Darrian T90 GTR Clutch failure SS1

10 15 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 4 Ford Escort 1:23:29 1:23:29 7:37 
11 6 Tim WILSON/Elgan DAVIES B12 2 Ford Escort RS 1:20:48 1:20:48 4:56 
12 10 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:21:59 1:21:59 6:07 
14 5 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 2 Mitsubushi EVO 6 1:20:32 1:20:32 4:40 
15 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 Darrian T90 Off road SS3
16 Ray HORTON/Paul WILLIAMS B12 Darrian T90 GTR Wiper failure SS3
17 17 Gary Le COADOU/Paul HOLLINGHAM B14 1 Toyota Corolla WRC 1:24:28 1:24:28 8:36 
18 Mark WORLEY/Michael STEWART A8 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 Retired before SS1
19 11 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:22:00 1:22:00 6:08 
20 Jim SHARP/Amy MACKINNON B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Front diff SS2
21 14 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Bob HEMMINGS B11 3 Darrian T90 1:22:59 1:22:59 7:07 
22 Beirian RICHARDS/John MORGAN B14 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 Boot on fire after SS7
23 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 Subaru Impreza Rear diff SS1
24 13 Kevin DAVIES/Dan HOLLEY N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:22:37 1:22:37 6:45 
25 James MARTIN/Dylan JAMES B11 Vauxhall Astra Retired SS2
26 20 Roger HICKS/Ian TAYLOR R15 2 Ford Escort 1:25:31 1:25:31 9:39 
29 19 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:16 1:25:16 9:24 
30 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B13 Subaru Impreza STI Retired after SS2
31 35 Dai "DOT"DAVIES/Steve PUGH B11 9 Vauxhall Chevette 1:30:16 1:30:16 14:24 
32 James TOUT/Graham HICKS N4 Mitsubishi Breakdown SS5
33 16 Toby ADAM/Richard BURTON B11 5 Ford Escort MK1 RS 1:23:45 1:23:45 7:53 
34 Adrian BROWN/Chris JARMAN B12 Ford Escort MK1 No front disks SS4
35 22 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:57 1:00 1:25:57 10:05 
36 18 Steve WOOD/Don JAMES A6 1 Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1:25:14 1:25:14 9:22 
37 26 Myf OWEN/John MADOC-JONES N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 7 1:27:10 1:27:10 11:18 
38 12 Kevin DAVIES/Peter JAMES R15 1 Ford Escort 1:22:17 1:22:17 6:25 
39 Wayne PALMER/Matthew FARR B10 Peugeot 106 Retired SS4
40 27 Pat JEROME/Jonathan SERGEANT B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 2 1:27:25 1:27:25 11:33 
41 47 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:30:16 2:00 1:32:16 16:24 
42 Mike PERKIN/Alf CHANTEL B11 Ford Puma Retired SS5
43 Will ARROWSMITH/Marc HUGHES R15 Ford Escort Blown engine SS2
44 30 Hugh AUSTWICK/Howard CARTWRIGHT B12 5 Ford Escort 1:27:50 1:27:50 11:58 
45 57 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:36:46 1:36:46 20:54 
46 29 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N3 2 Ford Fiesta 1:27:46 1:27:46 11:54 
47 Stuart BLISS/Richard MARSH B10 Honda Civic Cam belt SS8
48 21 Mathew DANCE/Jason DAVIES B10 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:50 1:25:50 9:58 
49 46 Phil MERRILLS/William KELLY N3 4 Honda Civic 1:31:57 1:31:57 16:05 
50 42 Chris RICE/Gareth PRICE N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:31:11 1:31:11 15:19 
51 25 Russ THOMPSON/Ella FLYNN N3 1 Renault Clio 1:26:43 1:26:43 10:51 
52 Daniel Lwni JONES/Llinos JONES-DAVIES R15 Ford Escort Broken brake caliper SS4
53 Ian KENVIN/Ian MEAKIN B11 Ford Escort MK1 Hit bale SS1
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 24 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B10 4 Peugeot 106 1:26:15 1:26:15 10:23 
55 James NICHOLAS/Tim CURRIE B9 Vauxhall Corsa Blown Engine after SS3
56 Richard SYKES/John CONNOR B9 Peugeot 106 Retired SS5
57 Andrew EGGER/Val THOMPSON B9 Vauxhall Nova Retired SS2
58 23 Toni CARANNANTE/Nicola FEARNLEY B12 4 BMW 316I 1:26:00 1:26:00 10:08 
59 Richard FELGATE/Neil COOK B12 BMW 325 Retired SS5
60 36 Fitsgerald Plant

Andrew FOX/Liza FOX B12 6 BMW 325I 1:30:20 1:30:20 14:28 
61 33 Geoff GLOVER/Bob BROWN B11 7 Vauxhall Astra RWD 1:29:03 1:29:03 13:11 
63 45 Phil EVANS/Dilwyn JOHN R15 3 Ford Escort MK1 1:29:48 2:00 1:31:48 15:56 
64 31 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 1 Ford Escort 1:28:11 1:28:11 12:19 
65 Tim SEIPEL/Martin HAGGETT B10 MG ZR Engine seized SS6
66 Brian DAVIES/Neil JAMES B10 Toyota Corolla Driver unwell SS1
67 39 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:30:49 1:30:49 14:57 
68 38 Gavin ROGERS/Holly BAILEY B11 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:30:40 1:30:40 14:48 
69 28 Gareth JONES/Phil WILLIAMS B10 5 Toyota Corolla 1:27:44 1:27:44 11:52 
70 56 Ian BROWN/Paul MORGAN B11 15 Ford Escort MK2 1:36:34 1:36:34 20:42 
71 34 Anton SHAW/John DOWD B11 8 Ford Escort 1:29:08 1:29:08 13:16 
72 Ian COPPING/David ROWLEY B11 Ford Fiesta Lost all but first gear SS1
73 37 Tim DALTRY/Paul OHREN-BIRD B11 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:30:26 1:30:26 14:34 
74 Christopher DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY N4 Subaru Impreza In ditch SS5
75 40 Mike JONES/Robin MOSES B14 2 Subaru Impreza 1:31:02 1:31:02 15:10 
76 49 Chris GRAVESTOCK/Mark HARMER B10 7 Peugeot 106 1:33:36 1:33:36 17:44 
77 32 John READ/Tim JAMES B11 6 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:28:25 1:28:25 12:33 
78 Craig JONES/Mike BARTLETT B10 Peugeot 205GTI Accident SS1
79 Steve DAVIES/Tomos WHITTLE B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired SS3
80 58 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 7 Ford Sapphire COS. 1:36:49 1:36:49 20:57 
81 41 Aled THOMAS/Mark POWELL B11 12 Ford Escort RS MK2 1:31:10 1:31:10 15:18 
82 48 John HUDSON/John WATTS B12 8 BMW E30 1:32:51 1:32:51 16:59 
83 50 Tom STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 9 BMW 325I 1:34:03 1:34:03 18:11 
84 Barney JOHNSON/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 BMW 325 Blown gearbox SS2
85 62 Simon SUMMERS/Simon MERRIFIELD R15 4 Ford Sierra 1:39:51 1:39:51 23:59 
87 60 Martin NEWSON/Peter MORRIS A5 1 MG ZR 1:39:10 1:39:10 23:18 
88 63 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:41:32 1:41:32 25:40 
89 43 John CLARKE/Hannah CLARKE B12 7 BMW E30 1:31:24 1:31:24 15:32 
90 54 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 11 BMW 325I 1:36:08 1:36:08 20:16 
91 53 David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN B11 14 BMW Compact 318TI 1:36:08 1:36:08 20:16 
92 55 Paul WOODHAMS/Tonya HEAP B10 8 Peugeot 205 1:36:18 1:36:18 20:26 
93 Adrian DRURY/Richard BESTWICK A6 Peugeot 106GTI Broken rear disc after SS2
94 59 Paul PRICE/Carl SORENSEN B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:37:00 1:37:00 21:08 
95 52 Timothy BEVAN/Martin BODDY B12 10 BMW 1:35:54 1:35:54 20:02 
96 Marcus FEELEY/Dan NIERODA B10 Peugeot 205 Accident SS2
97 61 Ant NORTHOVER/Dave NORTHOVER B9 3 Peugeot 205XS 1:39:42 1:39:42 23:50 
98 44 Conor FLYNN/Lee CARTER N3 3 Peugeot 306 1:31:38 1:31:38 15:46 
99 51 Paul JENKINS/Beth EVANS B11 13 Ford Escort 1:35:13 1:35:13 19:21 

100 68 Simon HEYWOOD/Kevin MOYSES B10 11 Peugeot GTI 1:51:21 1:51:21 35:29 
101 66 Dennis

Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH B9 4 BL Mini 1:43:59 2:20 1:46:19 30:27 
102 67 Marcus MULLENS/Seyyan JOHN N1 1 VW Polo 1:45:36 1:00 1:46:36 30:44 
103 Sam JONES/Graham FRASER B9 Peugeot 205 Gearbox SS5
104 64 Matthew POWELL/Dave REES B10 10 Peugeot 205 1:43:30 1:43:30 27:38 
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

105 Gareth RICHARDS/Alan LLOYD B12 Darrian T9 Engine gone SS1
106 8 Gareth JAMES/Dai ROBERTS B11 1 Ford Escort 1:21:36 1:21:36 5:44 
107 65 Richard JONES/Elwyn PRITCHARD R15 5 Peugeot 205GTi 1:44:27 1:44:27 28:35 
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Eventsigns

SS 2

Field Fare Catering

SS 3
REIS

SS 4

Steve Harkness Tyre

SS 5
Hankook Tyres

SS 6

Subaru Rally Spares

SS 7
Legend Fires

SS 8

Get Connected

Penalties

1 Peter LLOYD A8 8:31 9:30 18:24 11:47 9:36 3:47 9:16 Broken drive shaft SS8

2 Damian COLE A8 8:36 9:50 18:32 11:47 9:20 3:46 10:24 3:47 
3 Eian PRITCHARD A8 8:40 9:53 18:41 11:55 9:32 3:53 9:17 4:01 
4 Simon MAUGER B12 8:46 9:57 19:04 12:17 9:53 4:16 9:31 3:53 
5 Bob FOWDEN B13 9:01 10:12 19:15 12:22 9:52 3:58 9:45 3:59 
6 Jay STANLEY B12 9:04 10:04 19:48 Clutch failuer SS4
7 Mark STRAKER B12 9:09 10:13 19:44 13:21 10:17 4:22 10:19 4:13 
8 Bryan DAVIES B13 9:24 10:32 19:27 12:30 10:14 4:01 9:50 4:09 1:00 
9 John INDRI B12 9:04 Clutch failure SS1

10 Graham HOLLIS B11 9:24 13:14 20:09 12:30 10:07 4:07 9:52 4:06 
11 Tim WILSON B12 9:20 10:14 19:39 12:49 10:23 4:14 10:01 4:08 
12 Adrian SPENCER B13 9:36 10:36 20:11 12:55 10:24 4:13 9:54 4:10 
14 Geoff KITNEY B13 9:11 10:07 19:22 12:34 10:04 4:07 9:50 5:17 
15 Richard MERRIMAN B11 9:43 10:48 Off road SS3
16 Ray HORTON B12 9:24 10:41 Wiper failure SS3
17 Gary Le COADOU B14 9:51 10:52 21:06 13:19 10:31 4:27 10:06 4:16 
18 Mark WORLEY A8 Retired before SS1
19 Huw JAMES B11 9:14 10:36 20:07 12:55 10:32 4:08 10:19 4:09 
20 Jim SHARP B13 14:21 Front diff SS2
21 Gwyndaf JENKINS B11 9:35 10:29 20:24 13:05 10:41 4:15 10:18 4:12 
22 Beirian RICHARDS B14 10:09 11:02 20:50 13:18 10:46 4:21 10:26 Boot on fire after SS7

23 Philip TURNER B13 Rear diff SS1
24 Kevin DAVIES N4 9:20 10:33 20:08 13:09 10:36 4:16 10:19 4:16 
25 James MARTIN B11 14:20 Retired SS2
26 Roger HICKS R15 9:43 10:56 20:54 13:45 10:49 4:23 10:29 4:32 
29 Darren UNDERWOOD B10 10:00 11:07 21:11 13:21 10:45 4:19 10:18 4:15 
30 Steve CRESSEY B13 9:21 11:23 Retired after SS2
31 Dai "DOT"DAVIES B11 9:38 11:03 20:38 13:23 11:01 4:29 15:32 4:32 
32 James TOUT N4 9:38 10:52 21:02 13:21 Breakdown SS5
33 Toby ADAM B11 9:49 10:57 21:06 13:04 10:17 4:16 10:06 4:10 
34 Adrian BROWN B12 10:46 12:42 23:36 No front disks SS4
35 Kevin TAPPIN B10 9:53 11:30 19:53 13:34 11:04 4:20 10:29 4:14 1:00 
36 Steve WOOD A6 9:47 11:01 20:47 13:29 10:53 4:21 10:33 4:23 
37 Myf OWEN N4 10:07 11:16 21:19 13:48 10:56 4:31 10:50 4:23 
38 Kevin DAVIES R15 9:24 10:47 20:03 13:06 10:29 4:03 10:16 4:09 
39 Wayne PALMER B10 10:17 11:34 22:02 Retired SS4
40 Pat JEROME B13 10:16 11:35 21:38 13:35 11:05 4:24 10:34 4:18 
41 Roger TILLOTSON B13 10:30 11:40 21:46 14:26 11:38 4:31 11:15 4:30 2:00 
42 Mike PERKIN B11 10:02 12:12 22:12 14:24 Retired SS5
43 Will ARROWSMITH R15 10:13 Blown engine SS2
44 Hugh AUSTWICK B12 10:07 11:23 21:16 14:02 11:23 4:30 10:47 4:22 
45 William JOHN B9 10:07 11:08 30:03 13:52 11:04 4:28 11:06 4:58 
46 Richard CLEWS N3 10:17 11:39 21:16 13:44 11:06 4:30 10:46 4:28 
47 Stuart BLISS B10 10:20 11:36 21:24 13:46 11:08 4:34 10:52 Cam belt SS8
48 Mathew DANCE B10 10:10 11:07 21:09 13:35 10:48 4:17 10:33 4:11 
49 Phil MERRILLS N3 10:37 11:54 22:04 14:27 11:40 4:50 11:24 5:01 
50 Chris RICE N4 9:51 10:58 20:49 14:05 15:34 4:29 10:52 4:33 
51 Russ THOMPSON N3 10:26 11:02 20:57 13:41 11:03 4:24 10:48 4:22 
52 Daniel Lwni JONES R15 9:37 11:06 20:39 Broken brake caliper SS4
53 Ian KENVIN B11 Hit bale SS1
54 Andrew TURNER B10 10:01 11:04 21:20 13:42 10:50 4:26 10:34 4:18 
55 James NICHOLAS B9 9:57 11:06 20:44 Blown Engine after SS3
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Eventsigns

SS 2

Field Fare Catering

SS 3
REIS

SS 4

Steve Harkness Tyre

SS 5
Hankook Tyres

SS 6

Subaru Rally Spares

SS 7
Legend Fires

SS 8

Get Connected

Penalties

56 Richard SYKES B9 10:16 11:39 21:11 13:35 Retired SS5
57 Andrew EGGER B9 10:12 Retired SS2
58 Toni CARANNANTE B12 9:52 11:11 20:51 13:32 11:08 4:27 10:34 4:25 
59 Richard FELGATE B12 10:18 11:43 21:43 13:42 Retired SS5
60 Andrew FOX B12 10:19 11:49 22:05 14:14 11:38 4:40 11:00 4:35 
61 Geoff GLOVER B11 10:20 11:39 22:02 14:01 11:02 4:32 10:51 4:36 
63 Phil EVANS R15 11:06 13:06 22:13 13:21 10:43 4:18 10:42 4:19 2:00 
64 Graham MUTER B9 10:17 11:23 21:41 13:57 11:13 4:34 10:41 4:25 
65 Tim SEIPEL B10 10:05 11:28 20:59 13:18 11:02 4:34 Engine seized SS6
66 Brian DAVIES B10 Driver unwell SS1
67 Craig JOSE B10 10:41 12:01 22:03 14:10 11:40 4:40 11:02 4:32 
68 Gavin ROGERS B11 10:37 11:51 21:42 14:13 11:33 4:49 11:16 4:39 
69 Gareth JONES B10 10:02 11:23 21:36 13:50 11:02 4:32 10:53 4:26 
70 Ian BROWN B11 11:20 12:45 23:28 15:05 12:13 4:58 11:53 4:52 
71 Anton SHAW B11 10:11 11:50 21:53 14:06 11:20 4:30 10:54 4:24 
72 Ian COPPING B11 Lost all but first gear SS1
73 Tim DALTRY B11 10:29 11:51 22:13 14:14 11:32 4:38 10:58 4:31 
74 Christopher DAYKIN N4 11:01 12:40 23:29 14:51 In ditch SS5
75 Mike JONES B14 10:50 12:05 22:23 14:12 11:26 4:35 11:05 4:26 
76 Chris GRAVESTOCK B10 10:28 12:02 23:03 15:11 11:46 4:49 11:36 4:41 
77 John READ B11 10:16 11:32 21:38 14:04 11:05 4:30 10:54 4:26 
78 Craig JONES B10 Accident SS1
79 Steve DAVIES B11 11:06 12:34 Retired SS3
80 David BODEN B13 11:06 12:38 24:19 15:31 11:56 4:49 11:43 4:47 
81 Aled THOMAS B11 11:06 11:51 22:09 14:13 11:22 4:38 11:12 4:39 
82 John HUDSON B12 11:06 12:11 23:11 14:31 11:35 4:39 10:59 4:39 
83 Tom STEPHENSON B12 11:06 12:26 23:06 15:03 11:36 4:47 11:18 4:41 
84 Barney JOHNSON B12 11:06 Blown gearbox SS2
85 Simon SUMMERS R15 11:06 14:32 22:32 19:11 11:48 4:48 11:14 4:40 
87 Martin NEWSON A5 11:06 12:57 23:45 15:32 12:32 6:15 12:07 4:56 
88 David CAMPBELL B13 11:06 13:41 24:34 15:54 13:17 5:17 12:25 5:18 
89 John CLARKE B12 11:06 12:05 22:15 14:24 11:25 4:34 11:01 4:34 
90 John O'GORMAN B12 11:06 13:48 23:42 15:10 11:43 4:44 11:17 4:38 
91 David MAY B11 11:06 12:26 23:24 15:07 12:18 4:56 12:05 4:46 
92 Paul WOODHAMS B10 11:06 12:17 22:31 17:42 11:42 4:52 11:24 4:44 
93 Adrian DRURY A6 11:06 12:23 Broken rear disc after SS2
94 Paul PRICE B10 11:06 12:39 24:11 15:06 12:18 4:58 11:53 4:49 
95 Timothy BEVAN B12 11:06 13:03 23:11 15:06 12:09 4:52 11:44 4:43 
96 Marcus FEELEY B10 Accident SS2
97 Ant NORTHOVER B9 11:06 13:27 24:08 15:51 12:35 5:09 12:20 5:06 
98 Conor FLYNN N3 11:06 12:16 22:02 14:23 11:35 4:40 11:06 4:30 
99 Paul JENKINS B11 11:06 12:50 22:43 15:03 11:56 4:52 12:00 4:43 

100 Simon HEYWOOD B10 11:06 13:44 24:24 15:52 12:54 5:23 23:00 4:58 
101 Alison LOCK B9 11:06 13:57 25:00 16:49 13:22 5:23 13:04 5:18 2:20 
102 Marcus MULLENS N1 11:06 13:06 23:01 20:29 12:28 5:03 14:19 6:04 1:00 
103 Sam JONES B9 11:06 14:45 27:09 21:25 Gearbox SS5
104 Matthew POWELL B10 11:06 14:14 25:07 16:30 13:25 5:16 12:42 5:10 
105 Gareth RICHARDS B12 Engine gone SS1
106 Gareth JAMES B11 9:23 10:24 20:06 12:43 10:27 4:12 10:13 4:08 
107 Richard JONES R15 11:06 13:27 23:57 19:53 12:40 5:15 12:56 5:13 

Notional times are shown as 12:34 .
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N1
1 102 Marcus MULLENS/Seyyan JOHN N1 1 VW Polo 1:45:36 1:00 1:46:36

Class N3
1 51 Russ THOMPSON/Ella FLYNN N3 1 Renault Clio 1:26:43 1:26:43
2 46 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N3 2 Ford Fiesta 1:27:46 1:27:46 1:03 
3 98 Conor FLYNN/Lee CARTER N3 3 Peugeot 306 1:31:38 1:31:38 4:55 
4 49 Phil MERRILLS/William KELLY N3 4 Honda Civic 1:31:57 1:31:57 5:14 

Class N4
1 24 Kevin DAVIES/Dan HOLLEY N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 1:22:37 1:22:37
2 37 Myf OWEN/John MADOC-JONES N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 7 1:27:10 1:27:10 4:33 
3 50 Chris RICE/Gareth PRICE N4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:31:11 1:31:11 8:34 

Class A5
1 87 Martin NEWSON/Peter MORRIS A5 1 MG ZR 1:39:10 1:39:10

Class A6
1 36 Steve WOOD/Don JAMES A6 1 Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1:25:14 1:25:14

Class A8
1 3 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:15:52 1:15:52
2 2 Damian COLE/Craig DREW A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 05 1:16:02 1:16:02 0:10 

Class B9
1 64 Graham MUTER/Steve HALLMARK B9 1 Ford Escort 1:28:11 1:28:11
2 45 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:36:46 1:36:46 8:35 
3 97 Ant NORTHOVER/Dave NORTHOVER B9 3 Peugeot 205XS 1:39:42 1:39:42 11:31 
4 101 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH B9 4 BL Mini 1:43:59 2:20 1:46:19 18:08 

Class B10
1 29 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:16 1:25:16
2 48 Mathew DANCE/Jason DAVIES B10 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:50 1:25:50 0:34 
3 35 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:57 1:00 1:25:57 0:41 
4 54 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B10 4 Peugeot 106 1:26:15 1:26:15 0:59 
5 69 Gareth JONES/Phil WILLIAMS B10 5 Toyota Corolla 1:27:44 1:27:44 2:28 
6 67 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:30:49 1:30:49 5:33 
7 76 Chris GRAVESTOCK/Mark HARMER B10 7 Peugeot 106 1:33:36 1:33:36 8:20 
8 92 Paul WOODHAMS/Tonya HEAP B10 8 Peugeot 205 1:36:18 1:36:18 11:02 
9 94 Paul PRICE/Carl SORENSEN B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:37:00 1:37:00 11:44 

10 104 Matthew POWELL/Dave REES B10 10 Peugeot 205 1:43:30 1:43:30 18:14 
11 100 Simon HEYWOOD/Kevin MOYSES B10 11 Peugeot GTI 1:51:21 1:51:21 26:05 

Class B11
1 106 Gareth JAMES/Dai ROBERTS B11 1 Ford Escort 1:21:36 1:21:36
2 19 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:22:00 1:22:00 0:24 
3 21 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Bob HEMMINGS B11 3 Darrian T90 1:22:59 1:22:59 1:23 
4 10 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 4 Ford Escort 1:23:29 1:23:29 1:53 
5 33 Toby ADAM/Richard BURTON B11 5 Ford Escort MK1 RS 1:23:45 1:23:45 2:09 
6 77 John READ/Tim JAMES B11 6 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:28:25 1:28:25 6:49 
7 61 Geoff GLOVER/Bob BROWN B11 7 Vauxhall Astra RWD 1:29:03 1:29:03 7:27 
8 71 Anton SHAW/John DOWD B11 8 Ford Escort 1:29:08 1:29:08 7:32 
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B11 (Continued)
9 31 Dai "DOT"DAVIES/Steve PUGH B11 9 Vauxhall Chevette 1:30:16 1:30:16 8:40 

10 73 Tim DALTRY/Paul OHREN-BIRD B11 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:30:26 1:30:26 8:50 
11 68 Gavin ROGERS/Holly BAILEY B11 11 Ford Escort MK2 1:30:40 1:30:40 9:04 
12 81 Aled THOMAS/Mark POWELL B11 12 Ford Escort RS MK2 1:31:10 1:31:10 9:34 
13 99 Paul JENKINS/Beth EVANS B11 13 Ford Escort 1:35:13 1:35:13 13:37 
14 91 David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN B11 14 BMW Compact 318TI 1:36:08 1:36:08 14:32 
15 70 Ian BROWN/Paul MORGAN B11 15 Ford Escort MK2 1:36:34 1:36:34 14:58 

Class B12
1 4 Simon MAUGER/Tracy GIDDINGS B12 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:17:37 1:17:37
2 11 Tim WILSON/Elgan DAVIES B12 2 Ford Escort RS 1:20:48 1:20:48 3:11 
3 7 Mark STRAKER/Keith HOUNSLOW B12 3 Darrian T90 1:21:38 1:21:38 4:01 
4 58 Toni CARANNANTE/Nicola FEARNLEY B12 4 BMW 316I 1:26:00 1:26:00 8:23 
5 44 Hugh AUSTWICK/Howard CARTWRIGHT B12 5 Ford Escort 1:27:50 1:27:50 10:13 
6 60 Andrew FOX/Liza FOX B12 6 BMW 325I 1:30:20 1:30:20 12:43 
7 89 John CLARKE/Hannah CLARKE B12 7 BMW E30 1:31:24 1:31:24 13:47 
8 82 John HUDSON/John WATTS B12 8 BMW E30 1:32:51 1:32:51 15:14 
9 83 Tom STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 9 BMW 325I 1:34:03 1:34:03 16:26 

10 95 Timothy BEVAN/Martin BODDY B12 10 BMW 1:35:54 1:35:54 18:17 
11 90 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 11 BMW 325I 1:36:08 1:36:08 18:31 

Class B13
1 5 Bob FOWDEN/Aled DAVIES B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:18:24 1:18:24
2 14 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 2 Mitsubushi EVO 6 1:20:32 1:20:32 2:08 
3 8 Bryan DAVIES/Richard GREEN B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:20:07 1:00 1:21:07 2:43 
4 12 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:21:59 1:21:59 3:35 
5 40 Pat JEROME/Jonathan SERGEANT B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 2 1:27:25 1:27:25 9:01 
6 41 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:30:16 2:00 1:32:16 13:52 
7 80 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 7 Ford Sapphire COS. 1:36:49 1:36:49 18:25 
8 88 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:41:32 1:41:32 23:08 

Class B14
1 17 Gary Le COADOU/Paul HOLLINGHAM B14 1 Toyota Corolla WRC 1:24:28 1:24:28
2 75 Mike JONES/Robin MOSES B14 2 Subaru Impreza 1:31:02 1:31:02 6:34 

Class R15
1 38 Kevin DAVIES/Peter JAMES R15 1 Ford Escort 1:22:17 1:22:17
2 26 Roger HICKS/Ian TAYLOR R15 2 Ford Escort 1:25:31 1:25:31 3:14 
3 63 Phil EVANS/Dilwyn JOHN R15 3 Ford Escort MK1 1:29:48 2:00 1:31:48 9:31 
4 85 Simon SUMMERS/Simon MERRIFIELD R15 4 Ford Sierra 1:39:51 1:39:51 17:34 
5 107 Richard JONES/Elwyn PRITCHARD R15 5 Peugeot 205GTi 1:44:27 1:44:27 22:10 
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010
Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

8 Bryan DAVIES/Richard GREEN B13 F6 Incorrect route 1:00 1:00 

35 Kevin TAPPIN/Charles TAPPIN B10 F6 Incorrect route 1:00 1:00 

41 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 A2 Early at  A2 2:00 2:00 

63 Phil EVANS/Dilwyn JOHN R15 A4 Early at  A4 2:00 2:00 

101 Alison LOCK/Russell JOSEPH B9 MC3 Late at MC3 2:20 2:20 

102 Marcus MULLENS/Seyyan JOHN N1 F6 Incorrect route 1:00 1:00 
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
34 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

1 Peter LLOYD/Graham HANDLEY A8 Subaru S14 WRC 8 Broken drive shaft SS8
6 Jay STANLEY/Theresa FOSSEY B12 Ford Escort 4 Clutch failuer SS4
9 John INDRI/Simon HUNTER B12 Darrian T90 GTR 2 Clutch failure SS1

15 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 Darrian T90 3 Off road SS3
16 Ray HORTON/Paul WILLIAMS B12 Darrian T90 GTR 3 Wiper failure SS3
18 Mark WORLEY/Michael STEWART A8 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 1 Retired before SS1
20 Jim SHARP/Amy MACKINNON B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 Front diff SS2
22 Beirian RICHARDS/John MORGAN B14 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 8 Boot on fire after SS7
23 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 Subaru Impreza 1 Rear diff SS1
25 James MARTIN/Dylan JAMES B11 Vauxhall Astra 2 Retired SS2
30 Steve CRESSEY/Sam COLLIS B13 Subaru Impreza STI 3 Retired after SS2
32 James TOUT/Graham HICKS N4 Mitsubishi 5 Breakdown SS5
34 Adrian BROWN/Chris JARMAN B12 Ford Escort MK1 4 No front disks SS4
39 Wayne PALMER/Matthew FARR B10 Peugeot 106 4 Retired SS4
42 Mike PERKIN/Alf CHANTEL B11 Ford Puma 5 Retired SS5
43 Will ARROWSMITH/Marc HUGHES R15 Ford Escort 2 Blown engine SS2
47 Stuart BLISS/Richard MARSH B10 Honda Civic 8 Cam belt SS8
52 Daniel Lwni JONES/Llinos JONES-DAVIES R15 Ford Escort 4 Broken brake caliper SS4
53 Ian KENVIN/Ian MEAKIN B11 Ford Escort MK1 1 Hit bale SS1
55 James NICHOLAS/Tim CURRIE B9 Vauxhall Corsa 4 Blown Engine after SS3
56 Richard SYKES/John CONNOR B9 Peugeot 106 5 Retired SS5
57 Andrew EGGER/Val THOMPSON B9 Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired SS2
59 Richard FELGATE/Neil COOK B12 BMW 325 5 Retired SS5
65 Tim SEIPEL/Martin HAGGETT B10 MG ZR 7 Engine seized SS6
66 Brian DAVIES/Neil JAMES B10 Toyota Corolla 1 Driver unwell SS1
72 Ian COPPING/David ROWLEY B11 Ford Fiesta 1 Lost all but first gear SS1
74 Christopher DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY N4 Subaru Impreza 5 In ditch SS5
78 Craig JONES/Mike BARTLETT B10 Peugeot 205GTI 1 Accident SS1
79 Steve DAVIES/Tomos WHITTLE B11 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Retired SS3
84 Barney JOHNSON/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 BMW 325 2 Blown gearbox SS2
93 Adrian DRURY/Richard BESTWICK A6 Peugeot 106GTI 3 Broken rear disc after SS2
96 Marcus FEELEY/Dan NIERODA B10 Peugeot 205 1 Accident SS2

103 Sam JONES/Graham FRASER B9 Peugeot 205 5 Gearbox SS5
105 Gareth RICHARDS/Alan LLOYD B12 Darrian T9 1 Engine gone SS1

Issued at 19:05 on 29 August 2010 13 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Eventsigns
Fastest speed 57.35 mph

Length 8.14miles
No. Driver Time
1 Lloyd 8:31 
2 Cole 8:36 
3 Pritchard 8:40 
4 Mauger 8:46 
5 Fowden 9:01 

6= Stanley 9:04 
9= Indri 9:04 
7 Straker 9:09 

14 Kitney 9:11 
19 James 9:14 

SS 2 Field Fare Catering
Fastest speed 70.80 mph

Length 11.21miles
No. Driver Time
1 Lloyd 9:30 
2 Cole 9:50 
3 Pritchard 9:53 
4 Mauger 9:57 
6 Stanley 10:04 

14 Kitney 10:07 
5 Fowden 10:12 
7 Straker 10:13 

11 Wilson 10:14 
106 James 10:24 

SS 3 REIS
Fastest speed 64.39 mph

Length 19.75miles
No. Driver Time
1 Lloyd 18:24 
2 Cole 18:32 
3 Pritchard 18:41 
4 Mauger 19:04 
5 Fowden 19:15 

14 Kitney 19:22 
8 Davies 19:27 

11 Wilson 19:39 
7 Straker 19:44 
6 Stanley 19:48 

SS 4 Steve Harkness Tyre
Fastest speed 67.93 mph

Length 13.34miles
No. Driver Time
1= Lloyd 11:47 
2= Cole 11:47 
3 Pritchard 11:55 
4 Mauger 12:17 
5 Fowden 12:22 

8= Davies 12:30 
10= Hollis 12:30 
14 Kitney 12:34 

106 James 12:43 
11 Wilson 12:49 

SS 5 Hankook Tyres
Fastest speed 72.38 mph

Length 11.26miles
No. Driver Time
2 Cole 9:20 
3 Pritchard 9:32 
1 Lloyd 9:36 
5 Fowden 9:52 
4 Mauger 9:53 

14 Kitney 10:04 
10 Hollis 10:07 
8 Davies 10:14 

7= Straker 10:17 
33= Adam 10:17 

SS 6 Subaru Rally Spares
Fastest speed 48.10 mph

Length 3.02miles
No. Driver Time
2 Cole 3:46 
1 Lloyd 3:47 
3 Pritchard 3:53 
5 Fowden 3:58 
8 Davies 4:01 

38 Davies 4:03 
10= Hollis 4:07 
14= Kitney 4:07 
19 James 4:08 

106 James 4:12 

SS 7 Legend Fires
Fastest speed 72.90 mph

Length 11.26miles
No. Driver Time
1 Lloyd 9:16 
3 Pritchard 9:17 
4 Mauger 9:31 
5 Fowden 9:45 

8= Davies 9:50 
14= Kitney 9:50 
10 Hollis 9:52 
12 Spencer 9:54 
11 Wilson 10:01 

17= Coadou 10:06 

SS 8 Get Connected
Fastest speed 47.89 mph

Length 3.02miles
No. Driver Time
2 Cole 3:47 
4 Mauger 3:53 
5 Fowden 3:59 
3 Pritchard 4:01 

10 Hollis 4:06 
11= Wilson 4:08 

106= James 4:08 
8= Davies 4:09 

19= James 4:09 
38= Davies 4:09 
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Eventsigns
Sealed

Length 8.14miles
No. Driver Total
1 Lloyd 0:08:31
2 Cole 0:08:36
3 Pritchard 0:08:40
4 Mauger 0:08:46
5 Fowden 0:09:01

6= Stanley 0:09:04
9= Indri 0:09:04
7 Straker 0:09:09

14 Kitney 0:09:11
19 James 0:09:14

SS 2 Field Fare Catering
Sealed

Length 11.21miles
No. Driver Total
1 Lloyd 0:18:01
2 Cole 0:18:26
3 Pritchard 0:18:33
4 Mauger 0:18:43
6 Stanley 0:19:08
5 Fowden 0:19:13

14 Kitney 0:19:18
7 Straker 0:19:22

11 Wilson 0:19:34
106 James 0:19:47

SS 3 REIS
Sealed

Length 19.75miles
No. Driver Total
1 Lloyd 0:36:25
2 Cole 0:36:58
3 Pritchard 0:37:14
4 Mauger 0:37:47
5 Fowden 0:38:28

14 Kitney 0:38:40
6 Stanley 0:38:56
7 Straker 0:39:06

11 Wilson 0:39:13
8 Davies 0:39:23

SS 4 Steve Harkness Tyre
Sealed

Length 13.34miles
No. Driver Total
1 Lloyd 0:48:12
2 Cole 0:48:45
3 Pritchard 0:49:09
4 Mauger 0:50:04
5 Fowden 0:50:50

14 Kitney 0:51:14
8 Davies 0:51:53

11 Wilson 0:52:02
7 Straker 0:52:27

106 James 0:52:36

SS 5 Hankook Tyres
Sealed

Length 11.26miles
No. Driver Total
1 Lloyd 0:57:48
2 Cole 0:58:05
3 Pritchard 0:58:41
4 Mauger 0:59:57
5 Fowden 1:00:42

14 Kitney 1:01:18
8 Davies 1:02:07

11 Wilson 1:02:25
7 Straker 1:02:44

106 James 1:03:03
SS 6 Subaru Rally Spares

Sealed
Length 3.02miles

No. Driver Total
1 Lloyd 1:01:35
2 Cole 1:01:51
3 Pritchard 1:02:34
4 Mauger 1:04:13
5 Fowden 1:04:40

14 Kitney 1:05:25
11 Wilson 1:06:39
7 Straker 1:07:06
8 Davies 1:07:08

106 James 1:07:15

SS 7 Legend Fires
Sealed

Length 11.26miles
No. Driver Total
1 Lloyd 1:10:51
3 Pritchard 1:11:51
2 Cole 1:12:15
4 Mauger 1:13:44
5 Fowden 1:14:25

14 Kitney 1:15:15
11 Wilson 1:16:40
8 Davies 1:16:58
7 Straker 1:17:25

106 James 1:17:28

SS 8 Get Connected
Sealed

Length 3.02miles
No. Driver Total
3 Pritchard 1:15:52
2 Cole 1:16:02
4 Mauger 1:17:37
5 Fowden 1:18:24

14 Kitney 1:20:32
11 Wilson 1:20:48
8 Davies 1:21:07

106 James 1:21:36
7 Straker 1:21:38

12 Spencer 1:21:59
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Peter LLOYD 5 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Damian COLE 4 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Eian PRITCHARD - 2 5 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Simon MAUGER - 1 1 4 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -
5 Bob FOWDEN - - 1 3 3 - 1 - - - - - - - -
8 Bryan DAVIES - - - - 2 1 1 2 - - - 1 - - 1

14 Geoff KITNEY - - - - 1 3 1 1 1 - - - - - -
10 Graham HOLLIS - - - - 1 1 3 - - - - - - - 1
6 Jay STANLEY - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - -

11 Tim WILSON - - - - - 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 - - -
38 Kevin DAVIES - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 2

106 Gareth JAMES - - - - - 1 - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 -
9 John INDRI - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
7 Mark STRAKER - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - 1

19 Huw JAMES - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 -
12 Adrian SPENCER - - - - - - - 1 - - 3 1 - 1 -
33 Toby ADAM - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
17 Gary Le COADOU - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
21 Gwyndaf JENKINS - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 3 -
24 Kevin DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1
35 Kevin TAPPIN - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
30 Steve CRESSEY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
48 Mathew DANCE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
29 Darren UNDERWOOD - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
16 Ray HORTON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010
Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1= 2 2 1 21
2 2 2 2= 3 1 3 42
3 3 3 3 1 3 4 53
4 4 4 4 5 5 5 34
5 6 5 5 4 8 8= 105

6= 14 14 8= 14 38 14= 11=6
9= 5 8 10= 10 10= 10 106=7
7 7 11 14 8 14= 12 8=8

14 11 7 106 7= 19 11 19=9
19 106 6 11 33= 106 17= 38=10

11= 21 35 12= 11 12 33= 12=11
24= 8 38 19= 12 11 106 33=12
30 24 106 33 106 21 38 4813

106 12= 19 21 38 4= 21= 2114
8= 19= 24 38 17 24= 29= 715

10= 16 10 24 19 33= 7= 3516
16= 38 12 22= 24 48 19= 2917
38= 15 21 65= 21 63 24= 17=18
21 17= 31 17 63 29 2 24=19
12 32= 52 7= 29 35 22 40=20
52 26 55 29= 22 22= 26= 54=21

31= 33 36 32= 48 36= 35= 6322
32= 50 50 63= 26 7 36= 44=23
15= 36 22 31 54 26 48= 51=24
26= 22= 58 36 36 40= 40= 36=25
36 51= 26 58 37 51= 54= 37=26
33 31 51 35 31 54 58= 7127

17= 54 65 40= 61= 17= 64 58=28
50= 52= 32 48= 65= 58= 63 64=29
58 55= 17= 56= 69= 45 46 69=30
35 29= 33= 51 51 31= 44 75=31
55 48= 48 54= 35= 50= 51 77=32
29 45 29= 59= 45= 44= 37 4633
54 58 56= 46 40= 46= 61 41=34

42= 37 44= 26 77= 71= 47= 98=35
69= 30= 46= 47 46 77= 50= 7336
65 44= 37 37 47= 37= 69 26=37

37= 64= 54 69 58= 41= 71= 31=38
44= 69= 47 45 64 61= 77= 67=39
45= 65 69 64 71 69= 73 5040
22 35 40= 61 81 47= 82 8941
48 77 77= 44 44 64= 60 6042
71 39 64 77 89 65= 89 6143
57 40 68 50 75 89= 67 9044
43 47 59 71 73 75 75 68=45

40= 46= 41 67 68 73= 45= 81=46
56= 56= 71 75 82= 81= 98= 82=47
77= 61= 39= 68= 98= 82 81 8548
39= 41 61= 81= 83 60= 85 76=49
46= 59 98= 60= 41= 67= 41 83=50
64= 60 67 73= 60= 98= 68 95=51
59 71 49 98 49= 90 90 99=52
60 68= 60 42= 67= 83 83 9253

47= 73= 81 89= 92 85 49= 9154
61= 81= 42 41 90 68= 92= 8055
51 49 63= 49 76 76= 76 9456

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

76 67 73= 82 85 80= 80 7057
73 76 89 74 80= 49 95 8758
41 75= 75 83= 99= 92= 70= 45=59

49= 89= 92 99= 95 95= 94= 100=60
68= 82 85 70 70 99= 99 4961
67 42 99 94= 91= 91 91 9762
34 98 102 95= 94= 70= 87 10463
75 92 76 91 102 94= 97 10764
74 93 83 90 87 102 88 1465

63= 83= 82= 76 97 97 104 88=66
79= 91= 95= 80 107 107 107 101=67
80= 79 91 87 100 104 101 10268
81= 80 70 97 88 88 10269
82= 94 74 100 101 100= 3170
83= 74 34 88 104 101= 10071
84= 34 90 104 50 8772
85= 70 87 10173
87= 99 107 9274
88= 87 97 8575
89= 95 94 10776
90= 63= 80 10277
91= 102= 100 10378
92= 10 8879
93= 97= 10180
94= 107= 10481
95= 88 10382
97= 100 4583
98= 9084
99= 10185

100= 10486
101= 8587
102= 10388
103=89
104=90
107=91

7092
2593
2094

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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THE EVENTSIGNS MEWLA RALLY 2010
29th October 2010

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 31
2 2 2 2 2 2 3 22
3 3 3 3 3 3 2 43
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 54
5 6 5 5 5 5 5 145

6= 5 14 14 14 14 14 116
9= 14 6 8 8 11 11 87
7 7 7 11 11 7 8 1068

14 11 11 7 7 8 7 79
19 106 8 106 106 106 106 1210

11= 19 106 19 19 19 12 1911
24= 24 19 24 12 38 19 3812
30 8 24 12 24 12 38 2413

106 21 38 38 38 24 24 2114
8= 38 12 21 21 21 21 1015

10= 12 21 31 33 33 10 3316
16= 32 35 35 10 10 33 1717
38= 26 31 32 17 17 17 3618
21 31 52 33 31 31 36 2919
12 52 32 36 35 36 22 2620
52 17 26 17 36 22 26 4821

31= 33 36 10 22 26 29 3522
32= 36 50 26 26 29 58 5823
15= 50 55 22 29 58 48 5424
26= 58 17 58 58 48 35 5125
36 55 33 29 48 35 54 3726
33 54 58 50 65 54 51 4027

17= 29 22 65 54 51 37 6928
50= 22 29 48 51 37 40 4629
58 45 54 51 37 69 69 4430
35 48 51 54 69 46 46 6431
55 35 48 37 46 40 44 7732
29 37 65 56 40 44 47 6133
54 69 37 44 44 47 64 7134

42= 51 44 69 47 77 77 3135
69= 44 10 46 64 64 61 6036
65 65 69 40 77 61 71 7337

37= 64 56 47 61 71 31 6838
44= 77 46 64 71 60 60 6739
45= 40 47 59 68 68 73 7540
22 39 64 77 60 73 68 8141
48 56 77 71 73 67 67 5042
71 46 40 61 67 81 81 8943
57 47 59 68 81 75 75 9844
43 61 39 60 49 49 50 6345

40= 71 71 73 75 50 89 4946
56= 59 61 42 89 89 49 4147
77= 60 68 67 50 98 98 8248
39= 42 60 49 98 41 63 7649
46= 73 42 81 41 63 41 8350
64= 68 73 75 63 82 82 9951
59 76 49 98 76 76 76 9552
60 49 67 89 82 83 83 9153

47= 10 81 41 83 99 99 9054
61= 67 75 76 99 91 95 9255
51 75 98 82 91 95 91 7056
76 81 89 83 95 70 90 4557
73 89 76 99 70 92 92 8058
41 82 92 63 92 90 70 9459

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

49= 98 41 74 94 94 45 8760
68= 92 63 91 90 80 80 9761
67 34 82 95 80 45 94 8562
34 83= 83 70 87 87 87 8863
75 91= 99 94 45 97 97 10464
74 79 91 87 97 100 85 10765

63= 74 34 80 100 88 88 10166
79= 80 74 92 88 85 104 10267
80= 94 102 90 85 104 107 10068
81= 99 95 97 102 102 10269
82= 87 70 100 104 107 10170
83= 70 87 45 107 101 10071
84= 95 94 88 10172
85= 41 80 10173
87= 63= 85 10474
88= 102= 107 8575
89= 97= 90 10276
90= 107= 97 10777
91= 88 100 10378
92= 100 8879
93= 90 10180
94= 101 10481
95= 104 4582
97= 85 10383
98= 10384
99=85

100=86
101=87
102=88
103=89
104=90
107=91

7092
2593
2094
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